

SC No. _____
FIR No. 571/20
PS S.P. Badli
u/s. 186/353/308/34 IPC
State v. Avnish Kumar @ Langra

08.12.2021

Fresh sessions case received by way of self assignment.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Roopendra Singh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused has been moved by Ld. Counsel for accused as he has gone to attend the marriage of his relative.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

Issue notice to the SHO concerned for the next date of hearing regarding status of other co-accused.

Let the case be put up **for further proceedings on 21.12.2021.**

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)