

SC No. 689/2021
State v. Avinash Kumar @ Langra
FIR No. 571/2020
PS: Samay Pur Badli

12.01.2022

(Matter has been taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Additional PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail through video conferencing.

Case is listed for filing compliance report as per previous order passed by the undersigned. However, compliance report has not been received as yet. In these circumstances, issue show cause notice to the IO and the SHO concerned for the next date of hearing with explanation as to why status report has not been filed despite directions given.

Let the matter be relisted on **18.02.2022**.

(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
12.01.2022 (S)