

SC No. 689/2021
CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2020
State v. Avinash Kumar @ Langra
FIR No. 571/2020
PS Samay Pur Badli
under Section 186/353/308/34 IPC

15.3.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Id. Counsel.

It is pointed out by Ld. Additional PP for the State that opinion on MLC is still awaited. Chargesheet in this case was filed about 2 years back and supplementary chargesheet was to be filed thereafter. IO has failed to file the same despite lapse of 2 years. IO is not present, nor any information has been received from SHO concerned as to why supplementary chargesheet has not been filed. In these circumstances, issue bailable warrants against the IO in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- and notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C to the IO and the SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be relisted on **12.4.2022**.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.3.2022 (S)