

SC No. 689/21
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra
FIR No. 571/2020
PS: S P Badli
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021

12.04.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. R. S. Yadav, Advocate.

IO SI Ranpal is present is present onailable warrants and he states that he has been transferred from the concerned PS and subsequent investigation was marked to SI Vishal Malik. In these circumstances, hisailable warrants stand cancelled.

Insp./SHO R. K. Meena and IO SI Vishal Malik of PS S. P. Badli, who have appeared on notice U/s 350 Cr.P.C., have filed Status Report/explanation with regard to non filing of the supplementary chargesheet against the co-accused persons. In view of the assurance extended that it shall be filed within a week or 10 days, their Status Reports are kept pending and order on them would be passed on the next date of hearing.

As such, be listed on **12.05.2022** for further proceedings.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.04.2022