

SC No. 689/21  
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra  
FIR No. 571/20  
PS SP Badli  
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

*CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021*

12.05.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. R. S. Yadav, Advocate.

IO SI Vishal Malik had appeared and filed Status Report stating therein that in terms of the assurance extended on 12.04.2022 by the SHO SP Badli that supplementary chargesheet has already been filed before the Ld MM on 22.04.2022.

In such circumstances, be listed on **01.06.2022** for awaiting chargesheet/committal of the case.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.05.2022