

SC No. 689/2021  
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra  
FIR No. 571/2020  
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC  
PS SP Badli

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021

11.07.2022

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Today the present case is listed for awaiting supplementary chargesheet qua co-accused persons.

It is stated that proceedings u/s 82 Cr.PC against one of the co-accused persons namely Arjun are being carried out before the Court of learned MM.

Put up for awaiting of supplementary chargesheet on 22.08.2022.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.07.2022(D)