

SC No. 689/2021
State vs. Avnish Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC
PS : S.P. Badli

CNR No. DLNT01-002017-2021

01.09.2022

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, learned Chief Prosecutor for the State.

All accused persons on bail, along with learned Counsel Sh. R.S. Yadav.

Learned Counsel for the accused persons has already conceded to the allegations against the accused persons so far as charge is concerned.

On the basis of material available on record especially a clear and categorical averment giving not only the details of the incident but the background against which this incident took place, which is sufficient to establish a prima-facie case for the offence punishable under Section 186/353/308/34 IPC which in any case is made out against all the accused persons. Accordingly, a formal charge is separately framed against all the accused persons, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 01.11.2022. Pws be summoned accordingly. Summons be also issued to IO and MHC(M).

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.09.2022(D)