

SC No. 689/2021  
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.  
FIR No. 571/2020  
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC  
PS S.P. Badli

*CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021*

01.11.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, learned Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.

All accused persons on bail except accused Arjun Sahani.

Sh. R.S. Yadav, learned Counsel for all the accused persons.

Learned Counsel for the accused persons has moved an application seeking exemption of accused Arjun Sahani from personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused Arjun Sahani is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

IO SI Rampal Singh is stated to be on medical leave.

PWs SI Surender Kumar and Ct. Ravi Kant are also present.

PW1 SI Surender Kumar is examined and discharged. PW2 Ct. Ravi Kant is partly examined. Further cross examination of PW2 is deferred at the request of learned Addl. PP (substitute) for the State as he has to attend some other cases in some other Courts.

*Contd.....*

Put up for further cross examination of PW2 as well as for further PE on 08.12.2022. PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District : Rohini Courts:  
Delhi/01.11.2022(D)