

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/21
FIR No. 571/20
PS S.P. Badli
u/s. 186/353/308/34 IPC
State v. Avnish Kumar @ Langra & Ors.

08.12.2022 (2.20 PM)

Present: Addl. PP Mr. R.S. Malik.

Accused (3) on bail with counsel Sh. R.S. Yadav Adv.

Two accused Arjun and Rajnish are absent, exemption sought on their respective reasons, as enumerated in the application.

Witnesses, all official, have been discharged for today.

Subject to the copy of FIR, medical certificates, exemption is granted for today.

List on 07.02.2023 for PE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb