

SC No. 689/2021
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC
PS S.P. Badli

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021

21.04.2023

Present : Ms. Raj Rani Kataria, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

All accused persons on bail along with learned Counsels Sh. R.S. Yadav and Sh. Sagar Dawar.

IO SI Rampal Singh (now retired) in person.

PW2 Ct. Ravi Kant and PW4 Smt. Shikha Goyal are also present, examined and discharged.

PW4 Smt. Shikha Goyal, Medical Record Manager of Max Super Specialty Hospital, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi, has submitted the summoned record i.e. X-Ray report, X-Ray film and photocopy of MLC in respect of injured/patient Ravi Kant.

PW Ct. Manjeet is also present, but discharged unexamined at the request of learned Counsel for the accused persons and the learned Chief PP for the State who submits that he may be examined along with the IO as he (Ct. Manjeet) was present with IO.

Put up for further PE on 07.07.2023. PWs be summoned accordingly. Summons be also issued to IO and MHC(M).

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Delhi/21.04.2023

Rohini

Courts,