

SC No. 689/2021
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC
PS S.P. Badli

29.08.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All five accused persons are present on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh. R.S. Yadav and Sh. Sagar Dawar.

IO Retd. SI Rampal Singh in person.

PW5 HC Vicky is also present. He is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

PWs Ct. Jagdish and Ct. Sandeep are stated to
deputed in arrangements qua G-20 Summit. They both be
summoned again for the next date of hearing.

IO Retd. SI Rampal Singh is discharged unexamined
being IO of the case. He also be summoned again for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 13.09.2023. MHC(M) be
also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,

Delhi/29.08.2023