

SC No. 689/2021
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC
PS S.P. Badli

13.09.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Arjun Sahani
and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are present on bail.

Accused Rajnish @ Lala and Manoj Patel are
absent.

Several calls have been made. Bail bonds of accused
Rajnish @ Lala and Manoj Patel are forfeited to the State. Issue
NBWs against the accused Rajnish @ Lala and accused Manoj
Patel and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to their sureties.

PW Ct. Jagdish is present for his testimony. He
discharged for today.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.10.2023.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,

Delhi/13.09.2023