

SC No. 689/2021  
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.  
FIR No. 571/2020  
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC  
PS S.P. Badli

06.10.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Arjun Sahani, Manoj Patel and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S. Yadav, who is representing all five accused persons.

Accused Rajnish @ Lal is also present in person.

An application for cancellation of NBWs and restoration of surety bond, has been moved on behalf of the accused Rajnish @ Lala.

Heard and file perused.

In view of the submissions made and this being the first default of the accused Rajnish @ Lala, NBWs are cancelled with the warning to the accused Rajnish @ Lala to be careful in future. Surety bond is restored.

Put up for PE on 20.11.2023. PWs mentioned at serial no. 2,3,8 & 12 in the list of witness be summoned for the next date of hearing. Summons be also issued to IO and MHC(M).

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts,

Delhi/06.10.2023