

SC No. 689/2021
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC
PS S.P. Badli

20.11.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All five accused persons present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S. Yadav.

PW6 Ct. Manjeet is also present. He is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Shabbir is reported to be on casual leave.
Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to PW/Dr. Ashar have been
received back with report that he has left the services of Max
Hospital.

Notice be issued to Medical Superintendent, Max
Hospital, Delhi, to depute some other Doctor in place of Dr.
Ashar, who is well acquainted with the handwriting and
signatures of Dr. Ashar and could depose in the Court on behalf
of Dr. Amrit.

IO SI Ranpal Singh and PW/MHCM(CP) are absent
despite service of summons.

Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 2000/-
against SI Ranpal Singh and concerned MHCM(CP) for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 21.12.2023. PW as

contd.....

mentioned at serial no. 5 in the list of witnesses, be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts,

Delhi/20.11.2023