

15.02.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

All five accused persons are present on bail.

PW Ct. Sandeep is reported to be ill. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Jagdish is reported to be deployed in arrangement duty in connection with agriculturists' agitation at border. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

PW ASI Jasmer Singh is reported to be attending official training. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

IO Retd. SI Ranpal Singh has sent request seeking exemption from personal appearance for today as he resides at Baghpat, UP, and is not able to cross the border due to farmers' agitation. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

Record Clerk from Max Hospital, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi, is present and submits that there is no Doctor in Max Hospital who could identify the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Ashar. He further submits that even Medical Superintendent of Max Hospital cannot identify the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Ashar, as she has recently joined the services of Max Hospital.

Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor submits that she will move an appropriate application for leading secondary evidence, in this regard, during the course of the day.

Contd.....

Let Record Clerk from Max Hospital, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi, be summoned for the next date of hearing with direction to bring concerned/relevant record.

Put up for further PE on 28.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.02.2024