

SC No. 689/2021  
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.  
FIR No. 571/2020  
PS S.P. Badli

14.05.2024

Present : Sh. Gyanendra Kr. Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the five accused persons are present on bail with  
Ld. Counsels Sh. R.S. Yadav and Sh. Sagar Dawar.  
PW11 Ct. Devesh and PW12 Ct. Sandeep are also  
present. They are examined, cross examined and discharged.

IO/Retd. SI Ranpal Singh is also present. Since he has  
already been examined as PW3, he needs not to be called again. He  
is discharged accordingly.

PW ASI Jasmer Singh has sent request seeking  
exemption from personal appearance for today only, as he is unwell.  
Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 22.07.2024. Remaining  
PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.05.2024