

CNR No. DLNT-01-009246-2021
SC No.689/2021
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
PS : S.P. Badli
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

22.07.2024

Present : Sh. V.K. Negi, Ld.Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Rajnish @ Lala and Manoj Patel are
present on bail.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Arjun
Sahani and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are absent.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, proxy counsel, appearing for all
the accused persons, has moved an application for exemption
from personal appearance of accused Avinash Kumar @ Langara,
Arjun Sahani and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam.

No PW is present today.

Ld. PO is on half day leave today. As per
instructions, matter be listed for consideration, on 27.07.2024.

Reader in the court of Ld. Principal
District & Sessions Judge, North District
Rohini, Delhi/22.07.2024