

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
PS : S.P. Badli
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

27.07.2024

Present : Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for
the State.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish @ Lala,
Arjun Sahani and Manoj Patel are present on bail,
with Sh. Vinod Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. R.S.
Yadav, counsel for all the accused persons.

Accused Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam is absent.

An application, seeking exemption of accused Ravi
Ranjan @ Mausam from his personal appearance, has been moved
today, on the ground that he has suffered a fracture on his leg due
to which he is unable to attend the court today. Copy of medical
papers have been appended along with the application.

For the reasons given, the application is allowed, and
the accused Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam is exempted from his
personal appearance through his counsel, for today.

The instant application accordingly stands disposed
off.

Matter be now listed for remaining PE, on
04.09.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.07.2024