

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No.689/2021
State vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No.571/2020
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

04.09.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail, with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S. Yadav.

Retired SI Ranpal has sent a request for his exemption from his personal appearance on the ground of demise of his brother-in-law (Jija). Since SI Ranpa has already been examined as PW-3, he needs not to be called again.

ASI Jasmer is absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.200/- against ASI Jasmer for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on **28.09.2024**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2024