

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No.689/2021
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra
FIR No.571/2020
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

07.12.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish @ Lal,
Arjun Sahani and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are present on
bail.

Accused Manoj Patel is absent.

Sh. R.S. Yadav, ld. Counsel for all accused presons.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Manoj Patel on the ground of
his ill-health.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same
is allowed and accused Manoj Patel is exempted from his personal
appearance for today only. He is directed to file medical documents in
support of contention of illness, on the next date of hearing.

Statement of accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish @
Lal, Arjun Sahani and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam under Section 313 Cr.P.C.
have been recorded. They have opted to lead evidence in their defence.

Matter be listed for recording statement of accused Manoj
Patel under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **16.12.2024**.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish @ Lal, Arjun
Sahani and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are directd to file their list of
witnesses within two weeks from today.

Matter be listed for defence evidence on **09.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.12.2024