

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021  
SC 689/2021  
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA & ORS  
FIR NO. 571/2020  
PS S.P. Badli  
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

16.12.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Manoj Patel in person on bail.

Sh. Prince Yadav, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Manoj Patel.

Statement of accused Manoj Patel recorded under Section 313 Cr.P.C. Accused opted to lead evidence in his defence.

Accused is directed to file his list of witnesses within two weeks from today.

Matter be listed for defence evidence on the date already fixed i.e. **09.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.12.2024