

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
State Vs. Avinash Kumar etc
PS SP Badli
FIR No. 571/2020

09.01.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All five accused are present on bail with counsel Sh.
R.S. Yadav.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for accused that no DW is
to be examined on behalf of any of the accused person.
Accordingly, DE stands closed on behalf of all five accused.

Matter be listed for final arugments on 18.02.2025.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
09.01.2025