

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra etc
PS SP Badli
FIR No. 571/2020

18.02.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, who has not entered an appearance despite two calls.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation on 31.01.2025 and new Presiding Officer has yet not been appointed.

Matter be listed on 06.03.2025 for proper order.

Reader in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.02.2025