

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021  
SC No.689/2021  
State Vs. Avinash Kumar  
FIR No. 571/2020  
PS: SP Badli  
U/s

09.05.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons are present except accused Ravi Ranjan and Arjun.

Sh. Kamal Kishor Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Ravi Ranjan and Arjun. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, they are exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Written arguments already submitted on record by Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Final arguments advanced on behalf of both the sides.

Put up for pronouncement of judgment on 24.05.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.05.2025