

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra etc
PS SP Badli
FIR No. 571/2020

02.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Proxy counsel Mr. Prince Yadav for all the accused persons.

All accused are present except accused Arjun Sahni.

An application has been moved for grant of exemption from personal appearance of accused Arjun Sahni on the ground that he has gone to Bihar due to ailment of his father.

Heard. Exemption granted for today only.

Proxy counsel for the accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel Sh. Rupender Singh Yadav is not available. At request, adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on 05.07.2025.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.07.2025