

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021  
SC No. 689/2021  
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA  
FIR no. 571/2020  
PS: S.P. Badli

05.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Arjun is absent.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. Prashant Sharma, proxy counsel for the accused persons.

Proxy counsel for the accused persons seeks exemption from personal appearance of the accused Arjun on the ground that accused Arjun has gone to his native place as his father is not well.

Head. Accused Arjun is exempted from his personal appearance for today.

Proxy counsel for the accused states that the main counsel is not available today being busy in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and seeks adjournment for today.

At request, put up for arguments on **22.07.2025**.

(NISHA SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
05.07.2025