

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA
FIR No. 571/2020
PS: S.P. Badli

22.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Arjun Sahani is present on bail.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish, Manoj Patel and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are absent.

Counsel Mr. Prince Yadav for accused persons.

Ld. counsel for the accused has moved an application, seeking exemption of accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish, Manoj Patel and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam from their personal appearance for today.

Heard.

For the reasons given, the application is allowed, and the accused persons namely Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish, Manoj Patel and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are exempted from their personal appearance through their counsel, only for today.

Part arguments addressed.

Put up for further arguments on 26.07.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.07.2025(d)