

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021  
SC No. 689/2021  
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA & Ors.  
FIR No. 571/2020  
PS: S.P. Badli  
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail except accused  
Rajnish.

Several calls have been made but accused Rajnish @  
Lala has not appeared. On the last date also, he did not appear.

Accordingly, bail bond of accused is forfeited.

NBWs against the accused Rajnish @ Lala and notice  
u/s 446 CrPC to his surety be issued for the next date.

Put up for appearance of accused Rajnish @ Lala  
and further proceedings on **13.08.2025**.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
26.07.2025(d)