

SC No. 689/2021  
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA  
FIR No. 571/2020  
PS: S.P. Badli

30.08.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rajneesh and Manoj Patel are present on bail.

Accused Avinash and Ravi Ranjan are not present.

Accused Arjun Sahani is absent. His NBWs received back with the report that he is in judicial custody in FIR no. 202/25, u/s. 309(4), 310/(2), 311, 317(3) and 61(2)A BNS, PS. Swaroop Nagar. Production warrants be issued for production of accused Arjun Sahani, S/o Sh. Jahu Lal.

Accused Avinash and Ravi Ranjan are also not present. Their bail bonds stand forfeited. NBWs be issued against both the accused with notice to their sureties u/s. 446 Cr. P.C.

Put up for appearance on **15.09.2025**.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
30.08.2025