

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA & Ors.
FIR NO. 571/2020
PS: S.P. Badli

15.09.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rajnish @ Lala and Manoj Patel are present on bail.

Accused Arjun Sahni has been produced from custody in FIR No. 202/2025 PS Swaroop Nagar, though on anticipatory bail in this case.

Accused Avnish Kumar @ Langra and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are present against whom NBWs were issued on the previous date.

Sh. R.S. Yadav, for all accused.

An application has been moved for cancellation of NBWs on the ground that both the accused could not come on time due to torrential rain on the previous date.

In the facts and circumstances that the application for cancellation of NBWs was moved on the same date, their NBWs stand cancelled.

Fresh bail bond of accused Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam furnished and accepted.

It is stated by counsel Mr. R.S. Yadav for all the accused that during Corona period the accused persons were

enlarged on anticipatory / police bail and he may be granted time to move appropriate application for grant of regular court bail as also for furnishing bail bonds.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
15.09.2025 (d)