

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langra & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

25.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arjun Sahni produced from J/C (but on anticipatory bail in this case).

The record reveals that his bail bond was forfeited and NBWs were issued, which were not got cancelled by him as he is in judicial custody in FIR no. 202/2025 PS Swaroop Nagar. Since his NBWs were never got cancelled, **he is taken into custody in this case also.**

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra present on bail.

Accused Manoj Patel, Rajnish @ Lala and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are absent.

An application has been moved for their exemption on the ground that they have gone to Bihar for the Chhat Pooja. The request made, does not inspire any confidence as their village address is not reflected on record nor any train tickets have been filed on record to show that they have gone to Bihar to perform Chhat Pooja. Accordingly, the application is dismissed. Their Bail bonds forfeited.

NBWs be issued against accused Manoj Patel, Rajnish @ Lala and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam with notice u/s 446 CrPC to their sureties for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on 31.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
25.10.2025(d)