

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA
FIR No. 571/2020
PS: S.P. Badli
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

31.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arjun Sahni produced from J/C.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra present on bail.

Accused Manoj Patel, Rajnish @ Lala and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are present along with their respective sureties.

Counsel Mr. S.P. Singh Maan, for all accused.

Separate applications have been moved on behalf of accused Manoj Patel, Rajnish @ Lala and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam for cancellation of NBWs on the ground that they had gone to their village for attending Chhat Pooja.

Except for accused Manoj Patel, none of the accused have filed train tickets. Accordingly, NBWs against the accused Manoj Patel, Rajnish @ Lala and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam cancelled and bail bonds restored subject to cost of Rs.2500/- to be paid by accused Rajnish @ Lala and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam.

Cost by accused Rajnish@ Lal and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam paid. Accordingly, above applications stands allowed.

Put up for final arguments on 06.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
31.10.2025(d)