

CNR No.DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA
FIR No. 571/2020
PS : S.P. Badli

06.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arjun Sahni produced from J.C.

Accused Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Manoj Patel,
Rajnish @ Lala and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam present on bail.

Advocates are abstaining from work due to which
the accused persons have sought adjournment.

Adjournment granted.

Put up for final arguments on **10.11.2025**.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.11.2025(pm)