

CNR No.DLNT01-009246-2021  
SC No. 689/2021  
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA  
FIR No. 571/2020  
PS: S.P. Badli  
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

28.11.2025

Present : Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP (sub.) for the  
State.

Accused Arjun Sahni produced from J/C (on bail in  
this case).

Remaining accused Arvind Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish  
@ Lala, Manoj Patel and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam are present on  
bail.

Sh. R.S. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings on  
22.12.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
28.11.2025(d)