

IN THE COURT OF MS. NISHA SAHAY SAXENA
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
NORTH-WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS: DELHI

SC No. 689/2021
State v. Avinash Kumar @ Langra
FIR No. 571/2020
PS S.P. Badli
u/s.186/353/308/34 IPC

15.12.2025 at 3 PM

Present: None.

In reference to letter no.1030/PD&SJ(NW)/RC/2025 dated 15.12.2025 of the undersigned, the present case file is received from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Arguments in the present case was heard by the undersigned when she was posted as Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District and after hearing arguments in the said case, the case was reserved for order/judgment for 20.11.2025.

In compliance of Order No. 48/D-2/Gaz.IA/DHC/2025 Dated 26.11.2025 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, which is in continuation of Order No. 47/D-2/Gaz.IA/DHC/2025 Dated 18.11.2025 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, and directions contained therein, the present case is now listed on **17.12.2025** for appearance of parties in this court of Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West.

Issue court notice to the accused persons and also to their counsel for 17.12.2025. Production warrants of accused Arjun Sahani (however, on bail in this case) be also issued for that date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)