

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
State Vs. Avinash Kumar @ Langara & Ors.
FIR No. 571/2020
U/s 186/353/308/34 IPC

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

File has been taken up today on a requisition received from Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini, Delhi wherein reference has been made to order No. 48/D-2/Gaz.1A/DHC/2025 dt. 26.11.2025 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the directions contained therein.

The request has been made for sending the case file in order to pass order / judgment. Accordingly, the file complete in all respect be sent forthwith to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini, Delhi for further proceedings as per law.

The accused shall appear on 22.12.2025 in the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Delhi. The date given in this court i.e. 22.12.2025 stands cancelled and the registry shall make necessary changes in its records.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.12.2025(d)