

CNR No. DLNT01-009246-2021
SC No. 689/2021
STATE Vs. AVINASH KUMAR @ LANGRA
FIR No. 571/2020
PS S.P. Badli

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.S. Yadav and Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Ld. Counsels
for the convicts.

Convict Arjun Sahni is serving sentence.

An application has been moved on behalf of convicts Avinash Kumar @ Langra, Rajnish @ Lala, Manoj Patel and Ravi Ranjan @ Mausam seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for the convicts submits that the criminal appeal bearing Crl. A. 65/2026 against order of sentence dated 18.12.2025 is listed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 12.03.2026. Ld. Counsel for the convicts has also filed copy of order dated 19.01.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Crl. A. 65/2026 tiled as "Avinash Kumar @ Langa & Ors. vs. State of NCT of Delhi".

As prayed, put up or appearance of the convicts/further proceedings, on **17.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.01.2026 (dv)